Region 11 Interagency Early Intervention Committee
2024- 2025 Membership

Constituency group NAME Term End Program Email

IEIC member Date,

represents Fall of ...

Parent Maren Kioga 2026 NA maren.kioga@ampact.us

Parent Bridget Burnham 2026 NA bridget@burnbrightcom.com
Co-Chair

Anoka Co. Interagency  Monica Torgerson 2026 Head Start mtorgerson@accap.org

Head Start

Carver Co. Interagency  Emily Norwick 2025 Early Childhood Special Ed. NorwickE@district112.org

Administrator

Dakota Co. Interagency Cynthia Fashaw 2026 Dakota Cty Collaborative cynthia.fashaw@co.dakota.mn.us
Coordinator

Minneapolis Cynthia Hillyer 2027 Mpls. Public Schools cynthia.hillyer@mpls.k12.mn.us
Interagency Sarah Swanson sarah.swanson@mpls.k12.mn.us

North Suburban/ Jayne Cox-Lindsey 2026 Intake Referral Specialist - N jayne.cox-lindsey@moundsviewschools.org
Interagency Suburban Help Me Grow

NW Hennepin County Deb Gerardy 2026 Osseo School District, Service gerardyd@district279.org

Interagency Coordinator

Robbinsdale/ Hennepin Shannon Flegel 2027 Anoka Hennepin ECSE Program  shannon.flegel@ahschools.us

Interagency Administrator

Scott Co. Interagency Marykay Stevens/ 2027 Public Health mkstevens@co.scott.mn.us
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So. Hennepin Co.
Interagency

St. Paul Interagency

Washington County
Interagency

West Hennepin
Interagency

Tribal Health and
Human Services

Public Health

Follow Along Program

Human Services

Social Work

School Board

Early Childhood Family
Education (ECFE)

Childcare

Childcare

Ruth Heiland

Amy Wilkinson

Erin Hamel

Darby Hartman

Corinna Graner

Mara Lund

Amy Mimm/Jen
Odegard

Meg Thell - Chair

Hannah Corbett

Sarah Schmit
Marilynn Forsberg
Amy Berge
Jordan Zahrte

Lori Schmidt

Debra Spaeth

2025

2024

2027

2026

2026

2026

2026
2027

2027
2025
2026
2026
2026

2027

Wayzata Early Childhood Special
Education

Early Childhood Special Ed

Early Childhood Special Ed

Special Education

Lower Sioux

Public Health

Public Health - FAP

Ramsey County Disability
Services

Henn Cty. Child Access

Spring Lake Park School Board

Stillwater Schools
St. Paul Public Schools

Anoka County Community
Action Program

Childcare Aware

RHeiland@co.scott.mn.us

awilkinson@isd271.org

erin.hamel@spps.org

dhartman@sowashco.org

corinna.graner@orono.k12.mn.us

Amy.Mimm@co.dakota.mn.us

Jen.Odegard@co.dakota.mn.us

Meg.Thell@hennepin.us

hannah.corbett@co.ramsey.mn.us

sarah.schmit@hennepin.us

mijfdkids@theforsbergs.net

bergea@stillwaterschools.org

jordan.zahrte@spps.org

Ischmidt@accap.org

debras@childcareawaremn.org
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Children’s Mental Dana Nagel 2026 Children’s Mental Health Private DNagel@nystromcounseling.com

Health Provider

Children’s Health Care  Dr. Sylvia Sekhon 2026 HealthPartners & U of MN sylviasekhon@gmail.com

Advocacy Groups - Judy Swett, 2025 PACER jswett@pacer.org

Homeless Shelters or Carla Schweich: 2027 MN Engagement, Shelter & carla@mesh-mn.org

Services Coordinated Housing (MESH)

Entree Planner
County Commissioner Nicole Frethem 2026 Ramsey County Commissioner Nicole.Frethem@co.ramsey.mn.us
Statewide Cat Tamminga- n/a MDE — Part C
Flores

Statewide Michele Kvikstad n/a MDH — Follow Along Program

Staff (non-voting) Anna Paulson n/a Metro ECSU, IEIC Grant Program  Anna.paulson@brightworksmn.org
Manager

Staff (non-voting) Kathy McKay n/a Metro ECSU, Child Find Kathy.mckay@brightworksmn.org
Coordinator

Staff (non-voting) Ingrid Aasan n/a Metro ECSU, Director of Special ingrid.aasan@brightworksmn.org
Education

Staff (non-voting) Sarah Ryan-Wood n/a Metro ECSU, Support Services sarah.ryan-wood@brightworksmn.org
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